
 

 
Kingstone, Hereford HR2 9HJ • Tel: 01981 250224  

Email: khsadmin@kingstoneacademy.co.uk • www.kingstonehighschool.co.uk 
Head of School: Mr Matthew Morris BMus (Hons), PGCE, QTS, PG Dip, NPQH 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5th February 2026 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
As we approach the second and final round of Year 11 mock examinations, we would 
like to take this opportunity to thank you for your continued support in preparing students for 
this important stage of their GCSE journey. These mock exams play a crucial role in helping 
us identify strengths, highlight areas for further development, and put in place appropriate 
interventions ahead of the summer examination series. 
 
To support students in their revision, we have now uploaded revision checklists and 
premade revision timetables to the school website. These resources are designed to help 
students structure their study time effectively and ensure full coverage of the key topics within 
each subject. We strongly encourage all students to make use of these tools as part of their 
preparation. 
 
The mock examinations will begin in the week commencing 16th of March. The exams will 
follow the formal timetable below and will be conducted under full exam conditions. We ask 
for your support in ensuring that students arrive well-prepared, with the correct equipment, 
and ready to give their best effort. Attendance during this period is vital, as missed exams 
may not be possible to re-sit. 
 
Following the mock exams, students will receive detailed feedback from their teachers to help 
guide their revision in the lead-up to the final GCSE examinations. This information will also 
help us provide targeted support where needed. 
 
Thank you once again for your continued support. If you have any questions regarding the 
mock examinations or available revision resources, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Kind regards 
 
Alex Holmyard 
 
Assistant Headteacher – Quality of Education and Assessment 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:khsadmin@kingstoneacademy.co.uk
http://www.kingstonehighschool.co.uk/


 

 
Kingstone, Hereford HR2 9HJ • Tel: 01981 250224  

Email: khsadmin@kingstoneacademy.co.uk • www.kingstonehighschool.co.uk 
Head of School: Mr Matthew Morris BMus (Hons), PGCE, QTS, PG Dip, NPQH 

 

 

mailto:khsadmin@kingstoneacademy.co.uk
http://www.kingstonehighschool.co.uk/


 

 
Kingstone, Hereford HR2 9HJ • Tel: 01981 250224  

Email: khsadmin@kingstoneacademy.co.uk • www.kingstonehighschool.co.uk 
Head of School: Mr Matthew Morris BMus (Hons), PGCE, QTS, PG Dip, NPQH 

 

 

w
eek 

com
m

encing 
16th of M

arch
M

onday
Thursday

Subject
M

aths N
on C

alc
English lang 2

M
aths C

alc
English Lit 1

Bio and Phys
Start tim

e
09:00

09:00
09:00

09:00
09:00

Length
02:15

02:05
02:15

02:00
02:20

Finish
11:15

11:05
11:15

11:00
11:20

Extratim
e

02:48
02:36

02:48
02:30

02:55
ET Finish

11:48
11:36

11:48
11:30

11:55
Location

Perform
ing H

all
Perform

ing H
all

Perform
ing H

all
Perform

ing H
all

Perform
ing H

all
p4

AH
O

AH
O

Subject
C

hem
istry

Sports Sci + PE
Spanish  D

Spanish C
M

edia 
H

istory
Ethics

G
eography

Start tim
e

13:00
13:00

13:00
13:00

13:00
13:00

13:00
13:00

Length
01:10

01:15
01:30

01:30
01:30

01:50
01:30

01:15
Finish

14:10
14:15

14:30
14:30

14:30
14:50

14:30
14:15

Extratim
e

01:27
01:33

01:52
01:52

01:52
02:17

01:52
01:33

ET Finish
14:27

14:33
14:52

14:52
14:52

15:17
14:52

14:33
Location

Perform
ing H

all
Perform

ing H
all

Perform
ing H

all
Perform

ing H
all

Perform
ing H

all
Perform

ing H
all

Perform
ing H

all
Perform

ing H
all

French speaking
Spanish speaking

2/3/26 Period 4 
and 5

09/03/2026

3/3/26 period 1-5
10/03/2026

4/3/26 Period 3 
and 4

PM
 Session

Tuesday
W

ednesday
Friday

Am
 Session

M
M

O
M

M
O

AH
O

mailto:khsadmin@kingstoneacademy.co.uk
http://www.kingstonehighschool.co.uk/

