



5<sup>th</sup> February 2026

Dear Parents and Carers,

As we approach the **second and final round of Year 11 mock examinations**, we would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your continued support in preparing students for this important stage of their GCSE journey. These mock exams play a crucial role in helping us identify strengths, highlight areas for further development, and put in place appropriate interventions ahead of the summer examination series.

To support students in their revision, we have now uploaded **revision checklists** and **premade revision timetables** to the school website. These resources are designed to help students structure their study time effectively and ensure full coverage of the key topics within each subject. We strongly encourage all students to make use of these tools as part of their preparation.

The mock examinations will begin in the **week commencing 16<sup>th</sup> of March**. The exams will follow the formal timetable below and will be conducted under full exam conditions. We ask for your support in ensuring that students arrive well-prepared, with the correct equipment, and ready to give their best effort. Attendance during this period is vital, as missed exams may not be possible to re-sit.

Following the mock exams, students will receive detailed feedback from their teachers to help guide their revision in the lead-up to the final GCSE examinations. This information will also help us provide targeted support where needed.

Thank you once again for your continued support. If you have any questions regarding the mock examinations or available revision resources, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

**Alex Holmyard**

Assistant Headteacher – Quality of Education and Assessment



Week commencing 15th of March	Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
	Subject	Start time	Subject	Start time	Subject	Start time	Subject	Start time	Subject	Start time	
Am Session	Maths Non Calc	09:00	English lang 2	09:00	Maths Calc	09:00	English Lit 1	09:00	Bio and Phys	09:00	
	Length	02:15		02:05		02:15		02:00		02:20	
	Finish	11:15		11:05		11:15		11:00		11:20	
	Extracurricular	02:48		02:36		02:48		02:30		02:55	
	ET Finish	11:48		11:36		11:48		11:30		11:55	
	Location	Performing Hall		Performing Hall		Performing Hall		Performing Hall		Performing Hall	
p4	AHO		MMO		MMO		AHO		AHO		
	Subject	Chemistry	Sports/Sci + PE	Spanish D	Spanish C	Media	History	Ethics	Geography		
	Start time	13:00	13:00	13:00	13:00	13:00	13:00	13:00	13:00		
	Length	01:10	01:15	01:30	01:30	01:30	01:50	01:30	01:15		
	Finish	14:10	14:15	14:30	14:30	14:30	14:50	14:30	14:15		
	Extracurricular	01:27	01:33	01:52	01:52	01:52	02:17	01:52	01:33		
PM Session	ET Finish	14:27	14:33	14:52	14:52	14:52	15:17	14:52	14:33		
	Location	Performing Hall									
	<b>French speaking</b>										
	<b>Spanish speaking</b>										
	2/3/26 Period 4 and 5										
	3/3/26 period 1-5										
4/3/26 Period 3 and 4											

Kingstone, Hereford HR2 9HJ • Tel: 01981 250224

Email: [khsadmin@kingstoneacademy.co.uk](mailto:khsadmin@kingstoneacademy.co.uk) • [www.kingstonehighschool.co.uk](http://www.kingstonehighschool.co.uk)

Head of School: Mr Matthew Morris BMus (Hons), PGCE, QTS, PG Dip, NPQH